
FREE FOOD 2019
COMIDAS GRATIS 2019

Distribution schedules and maps 
are also available online at 

allfaithsfoodbank.org

This institution is an equal opportunity provider. 

SOUTH SARASOTA COUNTY SCHEDULE SEP- DEC 2019

941-379-6333|allfaithsfoodbank.org
8171 Blaikie Ct. Sarasota, Florida 34240

NEED HELP BUYING GROCERIES?
 All Faiths Food Bank is now o�ering free SNAP(FoodStamp) Application Assistance. For Help in Sarasota call 941.376.0120 - LISA SANTOS | For Help in Desoto call 941.376.0502 - DELIA NOYOLA

Subject to change: Please call and con�rm for national holidays | **Adjusted/Additional dates

Partially funded by

Kind of Food Day(s) Dates Time Location  Address Phone
USDA, Groceries Mon-Thu thru Dec (excluding holidays) 9:30 am-2:30 pm Englewood Helping Hand 700 E Dearborn St 941-474-5864
Produce only Thu Sept 12 & 26, Oct 10 & 24, Nov 14, Dec 12 1-2:30 pm Englewood Helping Hand 700 E Dearborn St 941-379-6333
Groceries(no produce) Sat Sept 14 & 28, Oct 12 & 26, Nov 9 & 23, Dec 14 & 21** 10 am-12 pm Englewood Bible Church 501 Yale St 941-473-9664
Groceries Sat Sept 21, Oct 19, Nov 16, Dec 21 9-10:30 am St David's Episcopal Church 401 S Broadway 941-379-6333

USDA, Groceries Mon-Fri thru Dec (excluding holidays) 9 am-12 pm & 1-3 pm Salvation Army Venice 1051 Albee Farm Rd 941-484-6227
Groceries Mon-Fri thru Dec (excluding holidays) 9 am-12 pm South County Food Pantry 121 Warfield Ave** 941-408-2911
Groceries M/T/Th thru Dec (excluding holidays) 10:30 am-1 pm Trinity Presbyterian Church 4365 State Road 776 941-492-6384
USDA, Groceries Tues Sept 17, Oct 15, Nov 19, Dec 17 4:30-6 pm 7th Day Adventist Church 2375 S Seaboard Ave 941-447-7025
Produce only Tues Sept 3 & 17, Oct 1 & 15, Nov 5 & 19, Dec 3 & 17 10:30 am-12 pm Trinity Presbyterian Church 4365 State Road 776 941-379-6333
Groceries Tue-Fri thru Dec (excluding holidays) 8 am-12 pm Center of Hope of South County 2395 Shamrock Dr 941-412-9044
USDA, Groceries Wed Sept 4 & 18, Oct 2 & 16, Nov 6 & 20, Dec 4 & 18 10-11:30 am Good Shepherd 1115 Center Rd 941-379-6333
Produce only Thu** Sept 5 & 19, Oct 3, 17 & 31, Nov 14, Dec 5 & 19 11 am-12 pm** Salvation Army Venice 1051 Albee Farm Rd 941-379-6333
USDA, Groceries Fri Sept 27, Oct 25, Nov 22**, Dec 27 10:30 am-12 pm Trinity Presbyterian Church 4365 State Road 776 941-492-6384

USDA, Groceries Wed Sept 18, Oct 16, Nov 22**(Friday), Dec 18 11 am-2 pm Laurel Civic Association 509 Collins Rd 941-483-3338
USDA, Groceries Wed Sept 11 & 25, Oct 9 & 23, Nov 13 & 27, Dec 11 9-10:30 am Nokomis Park Comm Ctr 234 Nippino Trl 941-379-6333

USDA, Groceries M/T/Th/F thru Dec (excluding holidays) 9 am-12 pm & 1-3 pm Salvation Army North Port 4940 Pan American Blvd 941-240-5108
USDA, Groceries M/F thru Dec (excluding holidays) 3-5 pm New Hope Community Church 5600 S Biscayne Dr 941-276-5770
USDA, Groceries Mon thru Dec (excluding holidays) 9 am-1 pm Trinity United Methodist Church 4285 Wesley Ln 941-426-1734
Groceries Mon Sept 23, Oct 21, Nov 18, Dec 23 10-11am Face of Hope Foundation 12765 S Tamiami Tr 941-257-8495
USDA, Groceries Mon Sept 16, Oct 21, Nov 18, Dec 16 4:30-6 pm Trinity United Methodist Church 4285 Wesley Ln 941-379-6333
Groceries Tues Sept 10 & 24, Oct 8 & 22, Nov 12 & 26, Dec 10 & 24 11 am-1 pm 7th Day Adventist Church 4330 S Biscayne Blvd 941-426-5708
USDA, Groceries Wed thru Dec (excluding holidays) 1-3 pm Salvation Army North Port 4940 Pan American Blvd 941-240-5108
Produce only Thu Sept 5 & 19, Oct 3 & 17, Nov 7 & 21, Dec 5 & 19 10-11:30 am St Nathaniel Episcopal Church 4200 S Biscayne Dr 941-379-6333
USDA, Groceries Thu Sept 5 & 19, Oct 3 & 17, Nov 7 & 21, Dec 5 & 19 10-11:30 am St Nathaniel Episcopal Church 4200 S Biscayne Dr 941-426-2520
Served meal Thu Sept 12 & 26, Oct 10 & 24, Nov 14, Dec 12 4-6 pm 7th Day Adventist Church 4330 S Biscayne Blvd 941-426-5708
Produce only Fri Sept 13 & 27, Oct 11 & 25, Nov 8 & 22, Dec 13 & 27 9-10:30 am Salvation Army North Port 4940 Pan American Blvd 941-379-6333
USDA, Groceries Sat Sept 14 & 28, Oct 12 & 26, Nov 9 & 23, Dec 14 & 28 2-3 pm Fly Away Unto the Lord International Ministries 12450 Tamiami Trail Unit F 941-237-0286
USDA, Groceries Sat Sept 14, Oct 12, Nov 9, Dec 14 11 am-1 pm New Hope Community Church 5600 S Biscayne Dr 941-276-5770

ENGLEWOOD

VENICE

LAUREL/NOKOMIS

NORTH PORT



 Esta institución es un proveedor que ofrece igualdad de oportunidades.  

FREE FOOD 2019
COMIDAS GRATIS 2019

Los horarios de distribución y los 
mapas también están disponibles en 
el internet a allfaithsfoodbank.org 
    

941-379-6333|allfaithsfoodbank.org
8171 Blaikie Ct. Sarasota, Florida 34240

llamar para el horario

Tipo de Comida Dias Fechas Horario Ubicación Dirección Teléfono
USDA, Comestibles Lun-Jue thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 9:30 am-2:30 pm Englewood Helping Hand 700 E Dearborn St 941-474-5864
Frutas y Verduras Jue Set 12 & 26, Oct 10 & 24, Nov 14, Dic 12 1-2:30 pm Englewood Helping Hand 700 E Dearborn St 941-379-6333
Comestibles (no Frutas y Verduras) Sab Set 14 & 28, Oct 12 & 26, Nov 9 & 23, Dic 14 & 21** 10 am-12 pm Englewood Bible Church 501 Yale St 941-473-9664
Comestibles Sab Set 21, Oct 19, Nov 16, Dic 21 9-10:30 am St David's Episcopal Church 401 S Broadway 941-379-6333

USDA, Comestibles Lun-Vie thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 9 am-12 pm & 1-3 pm Salvation Army Venice 1051 Albee Farm Rd 941-484-6227
Comestibles Lun-Vie thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 9 am-12 pm South County Food Pantry 121 Warfield Ave** 941-408-2911
Comestibles Lun/Mar/Th thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 10:30 am-1 pm Trinity Presbyterian Church 4365 State Road 776 941-492-6384
USDA, Comestibles Mar Set 17, Oct 15, Nov 19, Dic 17 4:30-6 pm 7th Day Adventist Church 2375 S Seaboard Ave 941-447-7025
Frutas y Verduras Mar Set 3 & 17, Oct 1 & 15, Nov 5 & 19, Dic 3 & 17 10:30 am-12 pm Trinity Presbyterian Church 4365 State Road 776 941-379-6333
Comestibles Mar-Vie thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 8 am-12 pm Center of Hope of South County 2395 Shamrock Dr 941-412-9044
USDA, Comestibles Mier Set 4 & 18, Oct 2 & 16, Nov 6 & 20, Dic 4 & 18 10-11:30 am Good Shepherd 1115 Center Rd 941-379-6333
Frutas y Verduras Jue** Set 5 & 19, Oct 3, 17 & 31, Nov 14, Dic 5 & 19 11 am-12 pm** Salvation Army Venice 1051 Albee Farm Rd 941-379-6333
USDA, Comestibles Vie Set 27, Oct 25, Nov 22**, Dic 27 10:30 am-12 pm Trinity Presbyterian Church 4365 State Road 776 941-492-6384

USDA, Comestibles Mier Set 18, Oct 16, Nov 22**(Vie), Dic 18 11 am-2 pm Laurel Civic Association 509 Collins Rd 941-483-3338
USDA, Comestibles Mier Set 11 & 25, Oct 9 & 23, Nov 13 & 27, Dic 11 9-10:30 am Nokomis Park Comm Ctr 234 Nippino Trl 941-379-6333

USDA, Comestibles Lun/Mar/Jue/Vie thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 9 am-12 pm & 1-3 pm Salvation Army North Port 4940 Pan American Blvd 941-240-5108
USDA, Comestibles Lun/Vie thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 3-5 pm New Hope Community Church 5600 S Biscayne Dr 941-276-5770
USDA, Comestibles Lun thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 9 am-1 pm Trinity United Methodist Church 4285 Wesley Ln 941-426-1734
Comestibles Lun Set 23, Oct 21, Nov 18, Dic 23 10-11am Face of Hope Foundation 12765 S Tamiami Tr 941-257-8495
USDA, Comestibles Lun Set 16, Oct 21, Nov 18, Dic 16 4:30-6 pm Trinity United Methodist Church 4285 Wesley Ln 941-379-6333
Comestibles Mar Set 10 & 24, Oct 8 & 22, Nov 12 & 26, Dic 10 & 24 11 am-1 pm 7th Day Adventist Church 4330 S Biscayne Blvd 941-426-5708
USDA, Comestibles Mier thru Dic (excluyendo dias festivos) 1-3 pm Salvation Army North Port 4940 Pan American Blvd 941-240-5108
Frutas y Verduras Jue Set 5 & 19, Oct 3 & 17, Nov 7 & 21, Dic 5 & 19 10-11:30 am St Nathaniel Episcopal Church 4200 S Biscayne Dr 941-379-6333
USDA, Comestibles Jue Set 5 & 19, Oct 3 & 17, Nov 7 & 21, Dic 5 & 19 10-11:30 am St Nathaniel Episcopal Church 4200 S Biscayne Dr 941-426-2520
Comida Preparada Jue Set 12 & 26, Oct 10 & 24, Nov 14, Dic 12 4-6 pm 7th Day Adventist Church 4330 S Biscayne Blvd 941-426-5708
Frutas y Verduras Vie Set 13 & 27, Oct 11 & 25, Nov 8 & 22, Dic 13 & 27 9-10:30 am Salvation Army North Port 4940 Pan American Blvd 941-379-6333
USDA, Comestibles Sab Set 14 & 28, Oct 12 & 26, Nov 9 & 23, Dic 14 & 28 2-3 pm Fly Away Unto the Lord International Ministries 12450 Tamiami Trail Unit F 941-237-0286
USDA, Comestibles Sab Set 14, Oct 12, Nov 9, Dic 14 11 am-1 pm New Hope Community Church 5600 S Biscayne Dr 941-276-5770
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ENGLEWOOD

PROGRAMA DE SUR SARASOTA SEPTIEMBRE - DICIEMBRE 2019

NECESITA AYUDA PARA COMPRAR SUS ALIEMENTOS?
All Faith’s Food Bank tiene ayuda disponible gratuitamente para aplicaciones de SNAP (FoodStamps). Para ayuda en el condado de Sarasota llame a 

Lisa Santos  941.376.0120 Para Desoto llame a Delia Noyola 941.376.0502

 Sujeto a cambio por favor llame y con�rme festivos nacionales | **Fechas ajustadas/adicionales


